



\$~9 to 11 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 20/2025, I.A. 27095/2025 & I.A. 27096/2025
OMNIDYA TECH LLPPetitioner
Through: Mr. Tahir A.J., Advocate

versus

JAYANT RATTI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Anju Agrawal, Ms. Manisha Singh,
Mr. Abhai Pandey, Mr. Nishant Rai,
Mr. Manish Aryan and Ms. Akhya
Anand, Advocates for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Sumit Nagpal, SPC, Mr. Debashish
Banerjee, GP and Mr. Tanmay Saini,
Advocate for R-3.

(10)

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 21/2025, I.A. 27147/2025 & I.A. 27148/2025
OMNIDYA TECH LLPPetitioner
Through: Mr. Tahir A.J., Advocate

versus

JAYANT RATTI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Anju Agrawal, Ms. Manisha Singh,
Mr. Abhai Pandey, Mr. Nishant Rai,
Mr. Manish Aryan and Ms. Akhya
Anand, Advocates for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Sumit Nagpal, SPC, Mr. Debashish
Banerjee, GP and Mr. Tanmay Saini,
Advocate for R-3.

(11)

+ C.O.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 22/2025, I.A. 28099/2025 & I.A. 28100/2025
OMNIDYA TECH LLPPetitioner
Through: Mr. Tahir A.J., Advocate



versus

NAYAN INDIA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anju Agrawal, Ms. Manisha Singh,
Mr. Abhai Pandey, Mr. Nishant Rai,
Mr. Manish Aryan and Ms. Akhya
Anand, Advocates for R-1.
Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Om
Ram, Mr. Arnav Mishra, Mr. Debasish
Mishra(GP) and Ms. Nikita Singh,
Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Sumit Nagpal, SPC, Mr. Debashish
Banerjee, GP and Mr. Tanmay Saini,
Advocate for R-3.

(28)

+ CS(COMM) 1299/2025 & I.A. 30507/2025

OMNIDYA TECH LLP

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tahir A.J., Advocate

versus

M/S NAYAN INDIA SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Anju Agrawal, Ms. Manisha Singh,
Mr. Abhai Pandey, Mr. Nishant Rai,
Mr. Manish Aryan and Ms. Akhya
Anand, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that it is possible to resolve the disputes and request reference of the parties to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
2. Accordingly, the parties are referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and



Conciliation Centre. The parties are requested to appear before the Mediation Centre on 10.02.2026 at 4:30 pm. In case there is any difficulty in appearing physically, the parties are at liberty to appear through Video Conferencing mode as well.

3. The Organizing Secretary is requested to nominate a Mediator who is well-versed with the subject matter of the disputes.
4. In the meanwhile, pleadings may be completed.
5. List before the Joint Registrar on 24.04.2026.
6. List before Court on 03.08.2026, awaiting the mediation report.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026

Aj